

Sports are essential for the development of a happy, healthy & Vigorous society **DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF SPORTS** KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR SPORTS COMPLEX, PESHAWAR CANTT. PH# 091-9212767, FAX# 091-9212766



## Dated Peshawar the 13th June, 2023.

# NOTIFICATION. 1105-112

No. <u>*B*/*QSc*/</u>/2023. A committee comprising of the following is hereby constituted to inspect the physical and financial progress of the Projects namely (i) "Various Playing Facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, (ii) UCs Playing grounds, and (iii) Establishment, Rehabilitation and Upgradation of Sports Facilities in Merged Areas:

- 1. Project Director (Various playing facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)
- 2. Deputy Director (P&M), (Various playing facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa)
- 3. Deputy Director (Planning) Merged Areas
- 4. Assistant Director, UCs Playing Grounds

# 2. TORs of the Committee:

- i. The committee shall pay visit to all the playing facilities/development sites covered under the above mentioned projects to check the quality and quantity of work as per approved PC-I.
- ii. Reconciliation of the expenditure carried out till date on the developmental work done.
- iii. To examine the releases/re-appropriation of funds.
- iv. Payment made to contractors against each scheme/facility/development work.
- v. GPS coordinates of each scheme.
- vi. To check whether the handing/taking over of the scheme is done after fulfillment of codal formalities and whether deficiencies if any rectified or not.

The committee shall submit its report along with recommendation within 30 days positively.

DIRECTOR GENER

### Endst: & Date even.

#### Copy for information to the:

- 1. Director Sports Merged Areas.
- 2. Director Works, Directorate of Works Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 3. Project Director (Various playing facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa).
- 4. Deputy Director (P&M), (Various playing facilities in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa).
- 5. Deputy Director (Planning) Merged Areas.
- 6. PS to Secretary Sports & Youth Affairs Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
- 7. Assistant Director, UCs Playing Grounds.
- 8. All Regional and District Sports Officers in Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

